
Appendix A

Canadian Official Development Assistance
Forgiveness of Loans

1978
Afghanistan
Burkina Faso
Bangladesh
Laos
Nepal
Botswana
Malawi
Tanzania
Uganda
Benin
Mali
Niger
Sub-total

1987
Togo
Mauritania
Kenya*
Tanzania*
Uganda*
Sub-total

$231.9

$ 67.7

National share of the debt owed by the defunct East African
Community.

(C$ millions)
1.3
1.0

17.9
2.5
2.5

36.2
39.2
72.0

2.3
15.0

1.9
40.1

16.6
4.2

19.2
15.5
12.2

31


