Appendix A

Canadian Official Development Assistance Forgiveness of Loans

1978	(C\$ millions)	
Afghanistan	1.3	
Burkina Faso	1.0	
Bangladesh	17.9	
Laos	2.5	
Nepal	2.5	
Botswana	36.2	
Malawi	39.2	
Tanzania	72.0	
Uganda	2.3	
Benin	15.0	
Mali	1.9	
Niger	40.1	
Sub-total		\$231.9
1987		
Togo	16.6	
Mauritania	4.2	
Kenya*	19.2	
Tanzania*	15.5	
Uganda*	12.2	
Sub-total		\$67.7

^{*} National share of the debt owed by the defunct East African Community.